
Jeannie Summerhays – Northwest Regional Office Director 
Email: jeannie.summerhays@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7010 
 
Robert Warren – P.Hg., MBA Northwest Regional Office  
Toxics Cleanup Program Section Manager 
Email: bob.warren@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7054 
 

Ching-Pi Wang – Northwest Toxics Cleanup Program Unit Supervisor 
Email: ching-pi.wang@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7134 
 
Maura O’Brien – Northwest Toxics Cleanup Program Site Manager  
Email: maura.obrien@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7249 
 
Nancy Lui – Northwest Toxics Cleanup Program Community Outreach  
Email: nancy.lui@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7117 
 
Greg Stegman – Northwest Water Quality Program Construction 
Stormwater General Permit Inspector 
Email: greg.stegman@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7019 
 
Clay Keown – Headquarters Water Quality Program NPDES Permit 
Application Reviewer 
Email: clay.keown@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 407-6048 
 
Geoff Talent –Northwest Regional Office Shorelands & Environmental 
Shoreline Program Section Manager 
Email: geoff.talent@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 649-7096 
 
Laura Inouye – Headquarters Shorelands & Environmental Assistance 
Dredge Material Management Program Representative  
Email: laura.inouye@ecy.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 407-6165 
 
Kenmore Industrial Park Site website:  
https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/gsp/Sitepage.aspx?csid=2134 
 
Stormwater Construction Permit website: 
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wq/stormwater/construction/ 

Kenmore Industrial Park aka Lakepointe Site 

Contact List 
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Kenmore Shoreline Master Program: Comprehensive Update website: 
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/sea/shorelines/smp/mycomments/kenmore.html 
 
 
Repository Locations: 
 

Northwest Regional 
Office  
3190 160th Ave SE.,  
Bellevue, WA 98008
  
Call for an appointment 
(425) 649-7190 
 

Kenmore Public Library 
6531 NE 181 Street 
Kenmore, 98028 
(425) 486-8747 
 

City of Kenmore 
18120 68th Ave NE 
Kenmore, 98028 
(425) 398-8900 
 

 

 
 

Washington State Department of Transportation 520 Bridge 
Reconstruction 2012-2015 

 
John H. White, P.E – Washington State Department of Transportation 
Floating Bridge & Landings Project Director 
Address: 3015 112th Ave NE, Bellevue, WA 98004 
Email: WhiteJH@wsdot.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 576-7118 
 
Stacey Howery – Washington State Department of Transportation 
Community Outreach  
Email: HoweryS@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 576-7069 
 
SR 520 Bridge Replacement and HOV Program Updates email address: 
sr520bridge@wsdot.wa.gov 
 
Washington State Department of Transportation website: 
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/projects/sr520bridge/ 
 
Washington State Department of Transportation Kenmore Industrial: 
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Projects/SR520Bridge/BridgeAndLandings/KenmoreInd
Prk.htm 
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Kiewit General Manson (KGM) is the contractor for Washington State 

Department of Transportation 520 Bridge Reconstruction from 
 April 2012 – 2015. 

 

Robert Brenner, CEP 
Environmental Manager | Kiewit/General/Manson, A 
Joint Venture 
 
SR 520 Evergreen Point Floating Bridge 
3015 112th Ave N.E., Bellevue, WA 98004 
Email: Robert.brenner@kiewit.com 
Phone: (425) 576-7138    
Cell #: (425) 577-2939 

 

 
Nancy Ousley – City Assistant Manager and Project    

Coordinator 
Email: nousley@kenmorewa.gov 
Phone: (425) 398-8900 
 
Bryan Hampson – City Public Outreach  

Email: bhampson@kenmorewa.gov 
Phone: (425) 398-8900 

 

Lakepointe Site: SR 520 Bridge Project Activity in Kenmore website: 

http://www.kenmorewa.gov/Page.aspx?cid=2583 

 

David Kendall – Chief, Dredged Material 
Management Office Seattle District 
Email: david.r.kendall@usace.army.mil 
Phone: (206) 764-3768 
 
 
 

 
 
John Hicks – US Army Corps of Engineers Chief of Navigation 
Email: john.a.hicks@usace.army.mil 
Phone: (206) 764-6908 
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John Pell – US Army Corps of Engineers Program Manager for Kenmore 
Navigation Channel 
Email : john.l.pell@usace.army.mil 
Phone: (206) 764-3413 
 
Dredged Material Management Program website: 
http://www.nws.usace.army.mil/Missions/CivilWorks/Dredging.aspx 
 

 
Stewart Reinbold – Washington State 
Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Program Manager 
Address: 1775 12th Ave NW Suite 201, 
Issaquah, WA 98027 
HQ Address: 600 Capitol Way N - 
Olympia, Washington 98501-1091 
Email: stewart.reinbold@dfw.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 313-5660 
HQ Phone: (360) 902-2200 

 
Bob Everitt, Washington State Department of Fish and Wildlife Regional 
Director 
Address: 16018 Mill Creek Blvd, Mill Creek, WA 98012 
HQ Address: 600 Capitol Way N - Olympia, Washington 98501-1091 
Email: Robert.everitt@dfw.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 775-1311 
HQ Phone: (360) 902-2200 
 
Washington State Department of Fish and Wildlife website: 
http://wdfw.wa.gov/ 
 

 
Barbara Trejo – Washington State 
Department of Health 
Health Assessor 
Email: barbara.trejo@doh.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 236-3373 

 
 
 
Erin Kochaniewicz – Washington State Department of Health 
Environmental Education and Community Outreach Specialist 
Email: erin.kochaniewicz@doh.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 236-3358 
 
Washington State Department of Health website: www.doh.wa.gov 
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Kate Snider – Floyd Snider Consultant for the Kenmore Industrial Site and 
Industrial Maintenance Work from November 2011 – June 2012  
Email: kate.snider@floydsnider.com 
Phone: (206) 292-2078 
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